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Whereas, vide notification issued under advertisement Notice No. Advertisement Notice No: GMCK/Advt-G./2024-25/_04_ Dated: 27.05.2025, the provisional selection cum waiting list for the 
post of Junior Resident in various disciplines was notified vide order No. GMCK/E-I/2025-26/206 dated 20.06.2024 to appear for joining at GMC Kathua. 
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Whereas, 09 candidates have failed to join within stipulated time. As such, the candidature of the candidates is hereby cancelled. Also, the 04 more posts fall vacant during this period. As such, 13 candidates falling next in the merit in the waiting list are provisionally selected. 

No. 

27 

The details of the candidates are mentioned below: 

87 

119 

2 

53 

15 

Phone No.:- 01922-295586 

28 

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA 
Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com 

77 

88 

108 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 

Name 

Ravish Banaal 

Akshit Sharma 

Domitar singh 

Charru 

NADEEM AHMAD 
MALIK 

Deepti Sharma 

Khalid Khazir 

Garima Khajuria 

Ambrosia Sarwar 

t 

Purnima Sharma 

ATTIQ UL ZAHIR 

Parentage 

Bhagat Ram 

Ashok Kumar 

Khem raj 

Bishamber singh 

GULAM AHMAD 
MALIK 

Late Sh. Kamal 
Kishore 

Khazir 
Mohammad 
Wani 

Rajesh Kumar 

ORDER 

Gulam Sarwar 

SomRaj Sharma 

ZAHIR AHMED 
KHAN 

D.0.B 

23-03-2000 

04-05-1999 

04-01-1999 

21-02-2000 

06-05-2000 

21-01-2000 

27-02-1997 

25-09-2000 

13-05-2000 

21-06-1999 

01-01-1999 

MBBS 

oage 
64.45 

63.71 

62.68 

62.41 

61.80 

60.46 

71.00 

63.15 

62.85 

61.68 

56.37 

Written Merit 

49 

49 

49 

49 

49 

49 

48 

48 

48 

4 

48 
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40 

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA Phone No.:- 01922-295586 
Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 

Copy to the: 

2. 
3. 

Aqib Iabal War 

No: GMCK/E-I/2025-26/ ) L 

MUNEEBAHMAD 
RATHER 

Ab Raheem War 

GH RASOOL 

RATHER 

16-01-2000 

Jammu/Srinagar for information. 

18-03-2000 

The candidates are directed to appear for joining in GMC Kathua within 07 days of issuance of this order. Failing which the candidature of the candidates shall beçancelled without any prior intimation. 

I/C Website to upload on website. 

84.59 

Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information. 

72.84 

1. Secretary to the Govt, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, 

(DrSurinder K. 
Principal, 

47 

Dated: 30.o6. o 

47 

Govt. Medical College, Kathua. 
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